

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY

MATHIRA CONSTITUENCY

INVITATION TO TENDER

March 4, 2019

The Ministry of Transport and Infrastructure, Housing and Urban Development through Kenya Rural Roads Authority, Nyeri Region, hereby invites sealed tenders from Prequalified contractors in the Region for routine maintenance and improvement works on the following roads in Nyeri Region

	TENDER NO.	ROAD NAME	SITE VISITS DATE AND VENUE
1.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-034 Reserved for Person with disabilities	G25049:G25049 IRURI AIPCA- KWA NGANDO	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
2.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-035	G25381: G25378 KIANGOMA- TWENI-KIRIMA	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
3.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-036A ,036B & 036C Reserved for Women	- UR 6-NYERI: G25929 RUITHA – KWA - G25612: C512 BIKINI-GWA KIGOTHO - WAMBINGO &G25386: A2 KWA JUDGE –KWA MEJA	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
4.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-037 Reserved for Youth	G25387: THAITHI-KIMENJU	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
5.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-038A&038B	G25391: C512 GWA KAONI-A2 HOHWE DAM & UR 7-NYERI E2089 KARUMBA KIANJOGU C. FACTORY	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
6.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-039A &039B	UR 5-NYERI: G25046 GWA GATHOGO- G25046 GWA KAGO & G25423: A2 KANYAMA-E2090 UNJIRU	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
7.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-040	G25910:G25042 KWA NGINYA- KANYAMWERU	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
8.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-041A&041B Reserved for Women, Youth & Person with disabilities	G25917: GATHIMBA-HOMBE RIVER & G25918 : CHIENI CATTLE DIP-GWA KIMONDO	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
9.	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19-042A ,042B &042C	UR1-NYERI: G25046 MUCHIRI KINAICHU-G25046 WAMAI UR3-NYERI: C512 CATHOLIC CHURCH-C512 KARANDI UR3-NYERI:C512 KIAMARIGACO. FACTORY- G25042 KWA	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am

10	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA /22%/2-31-18 19 -043	UR 4-NYERI:G25048 NJATHEINI-C507 HA NDOGO	March 13, 2019,Nyeri Kerra Office At 9:00am
	Reserved for Women, Youth &		
	Person with disabilities		
11	KeRRA/25/39/NYR/MATHIRA	E2089 : A2 KIANJOGU-C512	March 13, 2019, Nyeri
	/10%/2-31-18 19-045	KIAMACHIBI	Kerra Office At 9:00am

INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

- 1. Pre-tender site visits are MANDATORY please note the site visit dates above. The cost of visiting the site shall be at the bidder's own expense.
- 2. Bidders are to attach copies of the mandatory requirements i.e. Certified copies of Certificate of incorporation, National Construction Authority Certificate, VAT registration certificate, PIN registration certificate, copy of valid tax compliance certificate and other document specified in the tender document..
- 3. For the Tenders under special group the bidders must be registered under the public and disposal act (preference and reservations) regulations, 2013 and provide documents from treasury to prove that they belong to any of the above category.
- 4. Bidders may be required to provide the original mandatory documents before the award.
- 5. In addition, the Binders shall provide all information and documents required by the Employer in bid document.

Interested contractors who meet the above criteria may obtain the tender documents from KeRRA website www.kerra.go.ke for free of charge or from the Regional Office, Nyeri, from March 4, 2019 during normal working hours upon payment of Kshs. 1000. in form of a bank deposit slip from KCB a/c No 1114343196 payable to KeRRA A-I-A. (Kenya Rural Roads Authority). Tenders sealed in separate envelopes to be addressed to: -

REGIONAL MANAGER KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY, P.O. BOX 2044-10100 NYERI.

And deposited in the tender box at the reception, so as to be received not later than 11.00 A.M or before <u>MARCH 21, 2019</u>. Tender opening will take place immediately after closing time in the presence of Bidders who wish to attend. The Authority reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without giving reasons and is not bound to accept the lowest or any tender.

Procurement Officer, For Deputy Director, KeRRA-Nyeri Region